## CITY OF ROCKPORT, INDIANA RESOLUTION NO. 2010-5

The Common Council of the City of Rockport, Indiana met in regular session on the 6<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2010, at 6:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers, City Hall, 426 Main Street, Rockport, Indiana after due notice thereof as required by law. After discussion of the need to fund the Police Repair Fund to offset the decals and police vehicle improvements and after discussion of the availability of funds in the CCI Fund, on the motion of \_\_\_\_\_\_, seconded by \_\_\_\_\_\_, and carried by a majority vote, the Common Council passed the following resolution:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Rockport, Indiana that the sum of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$2,500.00) shall be transferred from the CCI Fund (401354) to the Police Repair Fund (101200361).

This transfer does not require the expenditure of more money than the total amount set out in the budget as finally determined.

All of which is hereby resolved this  $6^{th}$  day of July, 2010.

Common Council:

ackie N. Morrison Ferman Yearby, II Julie F. Pavne Ma Robert C. Mack

Connie L. Hargis

Attest: Harold D. Goffinet Clerk-Treasurer